Instruction Manual
Supplementary for conformity with standards
Designed for Elevating Machinery
Thank you for purchasing our FRENIC-Lift series of inverters.
• This product is designed to drive a three-phase induction motor and synchronous motor. Read through
this instruction manual and be familiar with the handling procedure for correct use.
• Improper handling might result in incorrect operation, a short life, or even a failure of this product as well
as the motor.

motor
(kW)
Inverter type Fuse rating
(A) *2
Recommended
fuse type*2
S
in
gl
e
-p
ha
se
20
0V
2.2 FRN2.2LM1S-7__ 20 (IEC60269-2) A4J20
5.5 FRN5.5LM1S-2_ 40 (IEC60269-2) A4J40
7.5 FRN7.5LM1S-2_ 60 (IEC60269-2) A4J60
11 FRN11LM1S-2_ 70 (IEC60269-2) A4J70
15 FRN15LM1S-2_ 90 (IEC60269-2) A4J90
18.5 FRN18.5LM1S-2 100 (IEC60269-2) A4J100 Th
re
e-
ph
as
e
20
0V
22 FRN22LM1S-2_ 125 (IEC60269-2) A4J125
4.0 FRN4.0LM1S-4_ 15 (IEC60269-2) A4J15
5.5 FRN5.5LM1S-4_ 20 (IEC60269-2) A4J20
7.5 FRN7.5LM1S-4_ 30 (IEC60269-2) A4J30
11 FRN11LM1S-4_ 40 (IEC60269-2) A4J40
15 FRN15LM1S-4_ 60 (IEC60269-2) A4J60
18.5 FRN18.5LM1S-4_ 60 (IEC60269-2) A4J60
22 FRN22LM1S-4_ 60 (IEC60269-2) A4J60
30 FRN30LM1S-4_ 90 (IEC60269-2) A4J90
37 FRN37LM1S-4_ 100 (IEC60269-2) A4J100
Th
re
e-
ph
as
e
40
0V
45 FRN45LM1S-4_ 125 (IEC60269-2) A4J125
Circuit breaker
*1
 3
Conformity with Low Voltage Directive in the EU (continued)